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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3689
ANSWERED ON:04.09.2012
FILMS ON FREEDOM FIGHTERS
Manian Shri O. S.

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the details and number of films/short films produced on freedom fighters of various States by the Films Division during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) whether the Government/Films Division has made films on the freedom fighter, Kodikathakumaran of Tamil Nadu;

(c) if so, the details thereof ; and

(d) if not, the criteria for making such films on freedom fighters?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING (DR. S. JAGATHRAKSHAKAN)

(a) : Films Division has produced 19 documentary films on freedom fighters during the last three years and the current year. The details are at Annexure.

(b) : No, Sir.

(c) : Does not arise.

(d): Films Division produces documentary films on freedom fighters when such a proposal is received and after scrutiny, is included in the production programme.
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